Illinois law.
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Section 180.115  Habitual Rental Transactions 

Any person who habitually engages in renting automobiles under lease terms of one year or less, or who, in any manner or at any time, advertises, solicits, offers for rent or holds himself out to the public to be a rentor of automobiles under lease terms of one year or less is engaged in the business that is taxed by the Act, provided that such person is engaged in such business in this State. 
